
TOt 

. . . . • • 
FLORIDA l'UBLIC SDVICZ COIOC:SSION 

Capltal Circle Office Center e 2540 Shu..rd Oak 
Tallaha88ee, rlorida 3239f-0850 

IIIIIS2B6H~llll 

July 2, 1997 

RECEIVED 
JUL. 0 9 1997 

BoJ~IIRepo,u,g 

DIUCTOJl, DrviSIO. or UCOJlDS AND UPORTINCJ (BAYO) 

J'ROHt DIVISIOlf or COIIICUNICATIONS (BAftiN:v:.S) 

RBI 

AGENDA I 

DIVISIOW or L&aAL suvxc•s CPdA) roc& 

DOCXft NO. t"IM1'7·'!'C - APPLICATI POR CDTiriCA'n TO 
PJlOVI:DS PAY nLUBOlU SDVICZ BY OSWALD OLLIVID 4/b/ a 
'nLB•LDDt PAYPBONJ: CoaortJJnCATIONS 

07/15/97 - :uotJLU AGDDA - PJlOPOSKD AGENCY ACTION -
IN"l''USRD PDBOWS NAY P.UTICIPA'l'JI 

CRITICAL DATSSt 

SPECIAL LNSTJlUCTIONSt 8t \ PSC\ CXU\ WP\970487 . RCM 

CAS• BACJtQROUND 

Certificate number 2917 was issued to Oswald Ollivier d/b/a 
Tele-Link Payphone Communications February 12, 1992. The Division 
of Records and Reporting received returned mail from the Post 
Office on the above company December 7, 1995. Communications staff 
called the phone number listed in MCD on January 12, 1996 and the 
number had been changed. Staff called the new number and it had 
been disconnected. Directory Assistance had no listing for Mr. 
Ollivier or his company. Por this reason, staff proceeded to 
cancel Mr. Ollivier'e certificate for violation of Rule 25-
24 . 520(1) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code, Reporting 
Requirements. When the docket closed, staff directed the local 
exchange company to discontinue service to all pay telephoneo 
operated by the company . 

On April 23, 1997, Record• and Reporting received a paypho~~ 
application along with a $100 application fee from Mr . Ollivier 
applying for another certificate. Shortly thereafter, Mr. Ollivie r 
contacted staff inquiring about his application. He waa informed 
t:hat his initial certificate had been cancelled for Reporting 
Requirements and a recommendation would have to be su.bmitted to the 
Commission for re-approval . During the conversation, Mr. Ollivier 
said he did not know he had to inform the Commission of his change 
of address and phone number. Staff did receive a letter from Mr . 
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DOCKET MO. 970417-tc 
DATil MAY 29, 1997 

• 
Ollivier dated April ~8, 1997 requesting a change of addreee. (See 
attached letter.) 

DIICVIIIQI Ql I88UJ8 

ISSUJ 11 Should Oswald Ollivier d/b/a TELE-LINX PAYPHONE 
COMMUNICATIONS be issued a new certificate? 

RICQK¥J'DAfiQII Yes. Staff reco..ands Kr. Oswald Ollivier d/b/a 
TELE-LINX PA'lPBONE COMMDNICATIONS be issued another certit icate it 
he pays the tine of $100, as levied in Order number PSC-96-0611-
FOF-TC, to the Flori~a Public service committion, vith the aonioa 
to bo torvarded to the Offioe of the State Treaturer tor depotit in 
the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364. 28!5 ( 1) , 
Florida Statutes. The fine should be paid within the :n day 
protest period. Mr. Ollivier will continue to inform the 
commission of any change• in his address and phone number. 
(DRIMS) 

,STAll M»XSIII Staff believes Kr. Ollivier should be isaued 
another certificate because he has paid hi• Regulatory Aseesaaont 
Fees since 1992 when be bec .. e certificate<! and to date, does no·t 
owe any Requlatory Atlsesnent Fees. After epu)ting with Kr. 
Ollivier at length, staff believes he under•tands better the ruloa 
and regulations regarding certification and his obligations to the 
Commission as a payphone provider. Therefore, a certificate should 
be granted . 

I88UI 21 Should thit docket be cloeed? 

RICOKMIKQATIOII Yes. (P ... ) 

STAll AQLX8I81 If the co .. ission approves staff's reco-endation 
in Issue 1, then Osvald Ollivier d/b/a Tela-Link Payphone 
Communications will have 21 days froa the dace the Order is issued 
to pay the $100.00 fine. If no protest is filed within 21 days of 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI ON 
DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS 
2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD . 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ~2399-0866 

De ar Mrs. Hawkins! 

• 
TELE-LI NK PAYPHONE COiiMUN I CATI ON 
19740 N.W . 7th AVENUE 
HIAHI , FL 33169 
APRIL 13, 1997 

My company vas certify Februa r y 12. 1992. I have yet to install 

one payphone, I kept payment on my regu l ator y rees t or those. Hy 

addr ess vas 5507 N.W. 7th Avenue, Miami , Florida 33127 . I 4ost 

my l ease rrom t hat location on December 95. I move t o 19740 ~. w. 

7th Avenue, Miami, Flori da 33169. I r orva r dod my address- t o ~y 

new location my letter vere never ! orvarded , my phone number ver e 

change, but 1 vas not avare o! rule 25- 24-520. 

I have enclose a copy o r an enveloe containing the cancella ti on 
-· 

letter that, that l etter va s ! orvard veeks late r . ~ 
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